

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : CrI.P.No.5280 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	01.08.2024	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice for respondent No.1 and seeks time to get instructions in the matter. Issue notice to the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.2 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry within a period of two (02) weeks. List the matter on 29.08.2024. _____ BVLNC, J SAB	

--	--	--	--