

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5280 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Heard learned counsel for Petitioner and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. The learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the counsel for Respondent No.2 appearing before the learned Trial Court and file proof to that effect. The learned counsel for the Petitioner is also permitted to take out substituted service on Respondent No.2 by way of publication in a local newspaper circulating in the area where Respondent No.2 resides. The disputed cheque was drawn from SBH, which was amalgamated with SBI with effect from 01.04.2017. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in S.T.C.No.57 of 2024 on the file of the I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kadapa, until the next date of hearing. Post on 22.04.2026. Dr.YLR,J PRA	